10 10 10 10

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Bonds Loans

Estonian growth continued

• Slight increase in revenue
– Growth in corporate segment
– Consumer segment flat

• 401,800 mobile subscriptions
– + 47,500 YoY
– + 24,000 QoQ

24

25 23
21 21 21 21 20

21 22

37 %
39 %

36 % 36 %
35 %

32 % 31 %
28 %

34 %

Q3/08 Q4/08 Q1/09 Q2/09 Q3/09 Q4/09 Q1/10 Q2/10 Q3/10

Revenue EBITDA-%

EUR million Q3/10 Q3/09 2009

Revenue 22 21 84
EBITDA 7 7 29

EBITDA-% 34 35 34
EBIT 5 5 18

EBIT-% 21 22 21
CAPEX 2 1 7

Capital structure in line with targets

• Capital structure
– Net debt / EBITDA 1.5
– Gearing 84%, Equity ratio 45%

• Target setting
– Net debt / EBITDA 1.5 – 2x
– Equity ratio >35%

25

891 812 854 773 729 719
817 752 725

1,7 1,7
1,8

1,6
1,5 1,5

1,7

1,5 1,5

41 % 43 % 41 % 45 % 48 % 46 % 40 % 42 % 45 %

Q3/08 Q4/08 Q1/09 Q2/09 Q3/09 Q4/09 Q1/10 Q2/10 Q3/10

Net Debt, EURm Net Debt/EBITDA
Equity ratio %

Extraordinary dividend of EUR 0.50

• EUR 0.50 per share
– Total amount EUR 77.9m
– Ex-date 25 October 2010
– Payment 3 November 2010

• Based on the AGM EUR 100m
authorisation

• After the payment
– Dividend yield 9% *
– Pro Forma Q3/10 net debt/EBITDA 1.7

* Total profit distribution /share price as 30.12.2009 (€ 15.96)26

9

123 116

402

285

156
221

79

86

43

39 %

0 % 0 % 0 %

77 %

110 %

302 %

149 %

88 %

126 %

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010e

Dividend / capital repayment Buy-back Pay-out ratio %

APPENDIX SLIDE

Consolidated cash flow statement

28

EUR million Q3 2010 Q2 2010 Q1 2010 Q4 2009 Q3 2009 Q2 2009 Q1 2009 Q4 2008 Q3 2008
Cash flow from operating activities
Profit before tax 68 53 10 56 70 56 53 70 67
Adjustments to profit before tax 60 67 106 64 60 60 61 57 59
Change in working capital -27 20 -4 26 -23 30 4 33 -2
Cash flow from operating activities 101 140 112 146 107 146 119 159 124

Received dividends and interests and interest paid -11 0 -15 -1 -12 -2 -15 -4 -15
Taxes paid -16 -19 -13 -11 -11 -18 -17 -11 -15
Net cash flow from operating activities 74 121 84 134 84 127 87 145 93

Cash flow in investments
Capital expenditure -42 -46 -38 -61 -40 -36 -34 -60 -42
Investments in shares and other investments -4 -5 -1 0 -2 -7 -1 -1
Proceeds from asset disposal 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Net cash used in investment -45 -51 -39 -61 -41 -37 -41 -61 -42

Cash flow after investments 29 70 45 74 43 89 46 84 51

Cash flow in financing
Share Buy Backs and sales (net) 0 -43
Change in interest-bearing receivables
Change in long-term debt -30 25 -36 0
Change in short-term debt -42 -33 69 13 -62 -47 40 -70 -1
Repayment of financing leases -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
Dividends paid -1 -143 -63 0 -8 -86 -1 0
Cash flow in financing -43 -65 -50 -51 -64 -92 -47 -72 -45

Change in cash and cash equivalents -15 5 -5 23 -20 -2 -2 12 6

APPENDIX SLIDE

Financial situation

29

EUR Million 30 Sep 2010 30 Jun 2010 31 Mar 2010 31 Dec 2009 30 Sep 2009 30 Jun 2009 31 Mar 2009 31 Dec 2008 30 Sep 2008

Interest-bearing debt
  Bonds and notes 598 598 597 572 572 570 606 606 604
  Commercial Papers 68 110 118 74 62 119 101 56 81
  Loans from financial institutions 52 52 80 80 80 80 80 80 80
  Financial leases 23 24 23 23 24 27 27 27 26
  Committed credit lines 1) 0 0 25 0 0 5 70 75 120
  Others 2) 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1
Interest-bearing debt, total 742 784 843 750 738 802 885 845 912

Cash and cash equivalents 17 32 26 31 9 29 31 33 21
Interest-bearing receivables 17 32 26 31 9 29 31 33 21

Net debt 3) 725 752 817 719 729 773 854 812 891

1) The committed credit lines are EUR 170 million and EUR 130 million revolving credit facilities with five banks, which
   Elisa Corporation may use flexibly on agreed pricing. The loan arrangements are valid until 17 June 2012 and 23 November 2014.
2) Redemption liability for minorities
3) Net debt is interest-bearing debt less cash and interest-bearing receivables.

	Slide Number 1
	Agenda
	CEO’s review
	Q3 2010 highlights
	Q3 2010 financial highlights�Solid revenue development
	Q3 2010 operational highlights�Mobile subscription growth continued
	Q3 2010 operational highlights�Increased competition in mobile broadband